RECEIVED

## MATHIS, RIGGS & PRATHER, P.S.C.

DEC 1 6 2004

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 500 MAIN STREET, SUITE 5 SHELBYVILLE, KENTUCKY 40065

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

C. LEWIS MATHIS, JR. T. SHERMAN RIGGS DONALD. T. PRATHER NATHAN T. RIGGS TELEPHONE: (502) 633-5220 FAX: (502) 633-0667

E-MAIL: mrp@iglou.com

December 15, 2004

Thomas M. Dorman, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: North Shelby Water Company Case No. 2004-00169

Dear Mr. Dorman:

This office represents North Shelby Water Company. It has come to North Shelby's attention that the Order entered by the Commission in the captioned case on August 24, 2004 did not contain a June 1, 2004 effective date for the purchased water adjustment rate increase, as was requested in the application and contained in the Tariff filed with and approved by the Commission. Instead, the Order authorizes an August 24, 2004 effective date. North Shelby believes its filings were correct. North Shelby placed the rate in effect as of June 1, 2004 and has charged the rate since that time.

We request that the Commission amend its Order entered August 24, 2004 so that it states an effective date for the new rate as of June 1, 2004.

Thank you very much for your kind assistance in this matter.

Yours Truly,

MATHIS, RIGGS & PRATHER, P.S.C.

Donald T. Prather

DTP/pm

Cc: Duncan LeCompte, President, North Shelby Water Company Darrell Dees, Manager, North Shelby Water Company Sandy Broughman, Engineer Brent Kirtley, Public Service Commission

## MATHIS, RIGGS & PRATHER, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

500 MAIN STREET · P.O. BOX 1059

SHELBYVILLE, KENTUCKY 40066-1059



Thomas M. Dorman, Executive Director Kentucky Fublic Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

40 0100480904

Total Control Control